As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 197

Senator Antonio

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Madeline Oldfield on being selected for the All-State Orchestra.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1
of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Madeline Oldfield on earning a 2
chair in the 2021 Ohio Music Education Association All-State 3
Orchestra; and 4

WHEREAS, A junior at Lakewood High School, Madeline Oldfield is 5 deserving of this prestigious honor, which is a fitting tribute to her 6 impressive talents as a violist. This young woman's spirited 7 performances have earned her a host of admirers, and she has every 8 reason to be proud of her inclusion in this year's OMEA All-State 9 Orchestra; and 10

WHEREAS, Madeline Oldfield has certainly proven herself to be a 11 truly gifted and remarkable individual, and by devoting countless 12 hours to practice and rehearsal, she has honed and perfected her 13 skills. Indeed, playing the viola has provided important lessons about 14 poise, cooperation, and self-discipline that are sure to benefit her 15 in future endeavors; and 16

WHEREAS, Madeline Oldfield has set a commendable example for her 17 peers, and her commitment is likely to impel many who know her to 18 dedicate themselves similarly. The opportunity to perform with the 19 Ohio Music Education Association is a justifiable source of pride not 20 only for her but also her family and the entire Lakewood High School 21 music program; therefore be it 22

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 23 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Madeline 24 Oldfield on her success and salute her as a fine young musician; and 25

Page	2
------	---

be it further	26
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	27
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Madeline Oldfield.	28